

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2028

Page 1, line 1, remove "a new section to chapter 1-01 and"

Page 1, remove lines 6 through 22

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 3

Page 5, line 7, replace "309,780" with "122,500"

Page 5, line 8, replace "60,138" with "74,000"

Page 5, line 9, replace "369,918" with "196,500"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

DEPARTMENT 232 - UNIVERSITY OF NORTH DAKOTA MEDICAL CENTER

SENATE - This amendment reduces the appropriation for the Fetal Alcohol Syndrome Center from a total of \$369,918 to \$196,500. The funding provided will provide funds for a .5 FTE director at the center, 1 FTE coordinator of prevention services and screening, and related operating expenses. Total salaries and wages are adjusted to \$122,500 and operating expenses are adjusted to \$74,000.